

OD-14

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2022
In PLA/62/2020

IN THE GOODS OF PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC.)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 23RD September, 2022.

Appearance:
Ms. Chandramala Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Baisya, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.
Considering the prayers made by the learned Advocates for the respective parties, prayers in terms of (a), (b) and (c) of the Master's Summons are allowed.

GA/1/2022 is disposed of.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De