

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 2 of 2023
IN
TS 12 of 2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
PANCHANAN BISWAS, DECEASED
AND
MEKHALA KANJI
VS.
SAMPA GHOSH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 20th April, 2023.

Mr. Vikas Baisya, Mr. Altamash Alim, Advocates for plaintiff.
Mr. Jayak Gupta, Ms. Chandramala Mukherjee, Advocates defendant.

The Court : After hearing the parties it appears that the plaintiff is asking for examination of witnesses of the plaintiff in commission, but the fact remains that till date the inspection and discovery has not been completed, as a consequence whereof the suit is otherwise not ready for witness action.

Let this matter go out of the list with liberty to the parties to mention the same for inclusion in the list after discovery, inspection, preparation of Judge's brief as also filing of admission and denial of documents.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)