

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

TS/12/2022
IA NO: GA/2/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF
PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC)

AND

MEKHALA KANJI
Vs
SAMPA GHOSH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date : 3st October, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Surojit Das Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V Baisya, Adv.

The Court: This matter is appearing under heading "To Be Mentioned".

It is informed by the Court Officer that the cause papers of GA/2/23 which is appearing in the list has not been sent by the department.

Department concerned is directed to place GA/2/2023 on the returnable date.

List this matter on 6th November, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

gb/gh