

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/12/2022
IA NO: GA/2/2023

IN THE GOODS OF:
PANCHANAN BISWAS, DECEASED
AND
MEKHALA KANJI
VS
SAMPA GHOSH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: February 6, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Vikas Baisya, Adv.
Mr. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
Mr. Sourasish Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Joyak Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Chandramala Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Vikas Baisya, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Joyak Ghosh, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

Plaintiff's witness is present. During her examination-in-chief, signature of the testator has been marked as Exhibit-A/2 to A/5 and signature of this witness is marked as Exhibit-A/6. Examination-in-Chief of this witness is concluded.

Counsel for the defendant prays for time.

Accordingly, cross examination of this witness is deferred.

Let the matter appear on 20th March, 2025 at 3:00 PM for cross examination of this witness as well as examination of the plaintiff's second witness.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB