

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/12/2022
IA NO: GA/2/2023,
GA/3/2025

IN THE GOODS OF-
PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC.)
-AND-
MEKHALA KANJI
VS
SAMPA GHOSH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 17th July, 2025.

Appearance:
Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Joyak Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Priyabrata Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Chandramala Mukherjee, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court:- Witness action is adjourned to 14th August, 2025.

Exchange of affidavit in GA/3/2025 is yet to be complete. The same shall be complete on or before the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)