

OD-36 & 37

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2023
In TS/12/2022
IN THE GOODS OF- PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC.) -
AND MEKHALA KANJI
Vs
SAMPA GHOSH

IA NO. GA/3/2025
In TS/12/2022
IN THE GOODS OF- PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC.) -
AND MEKHALA KANJI
Vs
SAMPA GHOSH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 8th September, 2025.

Appearance:

*Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
...for the petitioner.*

The Court:- Let these matters appear on 17th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)