

OD-48

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/12/2022
IA NO: GA/2/2023,
GA/3/2025
IN THE GOODS OF- PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC.) -
AND MEKHALA KANJI
VS
SAMPA GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 13th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Vikas Baisya, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Ms.Sreetama Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Debasish Ghosh, Adv.
..for the defendant no.1.

The Court:- On the prayer of the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff, witness
action is adjourned to 8th December, 2025.

Perused the Report filed by the Learned Registrar, Original Side dated 7th
November, 2025.

A reminder may be given in this regard to the said authority.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D. Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)