

OD-31+32

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/2/2023
In TS/12/2022
IN THE GOODS OF-
PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC.)
- AND
MEKHALA KANJI
Vs
SAMPA GHOSH
IA NO. GA/3/2025
In TS/12/2022

IN THE GOODS OF-
PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC.)
- AND MEKHALA KANJI
Vs
SAMPA GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 17th November, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Anshunath Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Baisya, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Priyabrata Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Sreetama Biswas, Adv.
..for the defendant no.1.

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the defendant submitted that affidavit-in-opposition in GA No. 3 of 2025 has recently been received. The same has been filed today and the same be kept in the record.

Affidavit-in-reply shall be filed on or before the returnable date.

Let the application appear in the list on 9th December, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)