

OD-9-10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2023
In TS/12/2022

IN THE GOODS OF- PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC.) -
-AND- MEKHALA KANJI
Vs
SAMPA GHOSH

IA NO. GA/3/2025
In TS/12/2022

IN THE GOODS OF- PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC.) -
-AND- MEKHALA KANJI
Vs
SAMPA GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 9th December, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.

... For the plaintiff.

Mr. Priyabrata Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Sreetama Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Debasish Ghosh, Adv.

...for the defendant.

The Court:- In terms of Order dated 14th August, 2025 a direction was given to the Newtown Kolkata Development Authority. Subsequently, reminder was also sent in terms of direction dated 17th November, 2025. The Registrar General shall cause service of copy of this order, the Order dated 17th November, 2025 and 14th August, 2025 to be served on the Chief Executive Officer of the

Newtown Kolkata Development Authority and shall ensure compliance with the Order dated 14th August, 2025.

Copy of this Order may be communicated to the Learned Registrar General immediately.

Let the matter appear in the list on 21st January, 2026.

GA/3/2025 will also appear in the list on the same date.

Exchange of affidavit shall be complete on the same date, if not done.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal