

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2023
In TS/12/2022

IN THE GOODS OF- PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC.) -
AND MEKHALA KANJI
Vs
SAMPA GHOSH

IA NO. GA/3/2025
In TS/12/2022

IN THE GOODS OF- PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC.) -
AND MEKHALA KANJI
Vs
SAMPA GHOSH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 23rd February, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
Mr. V. Baisya, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.*

*Mr. Priyabrata Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Sreetama Biswas, Adv.
For defendant no. 1*

*Mr. Debasish Ghosh, Adv.
...for NKDA.*

The Court:- Chief Executive Officer of N.K.D.A is personally present.
Report of the Learned Registrar General dated 11.02.2026 contains reply and
response of the authority of N.K.D.A. along with the death certificate in
question. Let the same be kept in record.

Personal appearance of the Chief Executive Officer is dispensed with. It is expected that in future proper efficiency and due compliance with the orders of this Court, would be shown by this authority with promptitude.

Let the matter appear in the list for witness action on 5th March, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal