

OD 5+6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/2/2023
GA/3/2025
In TS/12/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
PANCHANAN BISWAS (DECEASED)
- AND -
MEKHALA KANJI
Vs
SAMPA GHOSH

BEFORE :
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 5th March, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
Mr. V. Baisya, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Priyabrata Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Sreetama Biswas, Adv.
.....For defendant no. 1

Mr. Debasish Ghosh, Adv.
...for NKDA.

The Court:- Two applications, namely GA No. 2 of 2023 and GA No. 3 of 2025 are pending. Exchange of affidavits shall be complete on or before the returnable date.

These applications will appear in the list for hearing on 22nd April, 2026. After disposal of the applications, the suit will be taken up for witness action.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)