

OD 20-21

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2023
In TS/12/2022

IN THE GOODS OF- PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC.)
- AND

MEKHALA KANJI

Vs

SAMPA GHOSH

WITH

IA NO. GA/3/2025
In TS/12/2022

IN THE GOODS OF- PANCHANAN BISWAS (DEC.)
- AND

MEKHALA KANJI

Vs

SAMPA GHOSH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 22nd April, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Ranjana Seal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Baisya, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Priyabrata Thakur, Adv.

.....For defendant no. 1

The Court:- GA No. 2 of 2023 is an application for appointment of Advocate/Commissioner for examination of witnesses. Mr. Anirban Kar, Advocate, High Court, Calcutta, having chamber at 7, Old Post Office Street,

Kolkata – 700001 [9830083017(M)] and email:anirban.kar1978@gmail.com] is appointed Advocate/Commissioner at a remuneration of Rs. 17,000/- per sitting. The Officer of the Court who will accompany the Learned Advocate/Commissioner for carrying record shall be paid travelling cost of Rs. 3,000/- per sitting.

The report shall be submitted after eight weeks. The property concerned mentioned in the affidavit of asset shall not be disposed of by the executrix or any party concerned without permission of this Court till further order.

GA No. 3 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)