

OD 8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
TS/12/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
PANCHANAN BISWAS (DECEASED)
- AND -
MEKHALA KANJI
VS
SAMPA GHOSH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 11th August, 2026

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.
....for the Petitioner.

The Court:-On prayer of the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, witness
action is adjourned to 28th September, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)